Consent Form for Collection/Use/ Disclosure of Personal Data

Part 1: Consent to Collect, Use and Disclose Personal Data for Marketing Purposes



United Overseas Bank (Thai) PCL. (the "Bank") and its financial group of companies* (collectively, "UOB Group") are committed to providing you financial products and services with the data security standards in compliance with applicable laws and regulations. To achieve this purpose, UOB Group would like to ask for your consent to allow us to collect, use and/or disclose your personal data obtained from you or other sources for the following purposes:

(Your consent is not required as a condition of our provision of services.) 1. To offer financial products/services that are personalized to suit your needs (Personalized Offers). I consent I do not consent 2. To disclose your personal data to social media service providers for offering financial products/services via online communication channels (Online Marketing). I consent I do not consent Part 2: Consent to Collect, Use and Disclose Biometric Data (If the products/services you apply for do not require your biometric data, please skip to Part 3) (Unless otherwise required by law, your consent is not required as a condition of our's provision of services.) 3. To authenticate and identify your identity (if applicable) by using facial recognition and/or fingerprint scan technologies, which require your biometric data, in order for you to apply for and/or access UOB Group's products or services at our branches or via online channels (Biometric Data Consent). I consent I do not consent Part 3: Consent to Disclose Personal Data to Third Parties Pursuant to the Bank of Thailand's Market Conduct Regulation (Your consent is not required as a condition of our provision of services). I hereby agree and consent that UOB Group may disclose or provide my information to companies in UOB Group*/ and business partners of UOB Group, namely, UOB Asset Management (Thai) Company Limited, Krungsri Asset Management Company Limited, Aberdeen Asset Management (Thailand) Company Limited, Krungthai Asset Management Public Company Limited, SCB Asset Management Company Limited, Kasikorn Asset Management Co., Ltd., King Wai Asset Management (Asia) Company Limited, Prudential Life Assurance (Thail and) Public Company Limited, MSIG Insurance (Thailand) Public Company Limited, AXA Insurance Public Company Limited, Thaivivat Insurance Public Company Limited, Aetna Health Insurance (Thailand) Public Company Limited, AIG Insurance (Thailand) Public Company Limited, Viriyah Insurance Public Company Limited, Chubb Samaggi Insurance Public Company Limited, Allianz Ayudhya Assurance Public Company Limited, AIA Company Limited, ACE INA Overseas Insurance Company Limited, Cigna Insurance Public Company Limited, Cigna Brokerage and Marketing (Thailand) Company Limited, Allianz Ayudhya General Insurance Public Company Limited and other asset management companies, non-life insurance companies or life insurance companies as UOB Group may notify me 30 days in advance for the purpose of offering of products and/or services relating to mutual funds, non-life insurance and life insurance to me. I acknowiledge that I have the right to make inquiries, amend or withdraw myconsent given in this Part 3 in the future via UOB Group Call Center tel. 0-2285-1555. I do not consent UOB Group to disclose my information for the above mentioned purpose. * More details on the Bank's financial business group companies at www.uob.co.th/uobpartners Part 4: Privacy Notice I have read and understood our Privacy Notice which contains the details of the protection of my personal data. You may read our Privacy Notice on the website www.uob.co.th/privacy-notice or scan this QR Code.

Remarks

(.....)

- * UOB Group will register your choices of consent in the system no later than 10 days from the date of receipt of complete application documents.
- ** In the event your choices of consent are given to UOB Group more than once within the same day, regardless of the channel through which the consents are given, and you have chosen not to give consent on any item, it shall be deemed that you have not given consent on such item.

